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SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

Industrial & Professional Advisory Council
For
Mechanical Engineering Program
and
Mechatronics & Robotics Engineering Program

MEMBERSHIP LIST (FALL 2023)




Joel Attey, Esq. (BS ME 8/96; MBA 5/07)
1773 Dalton Dr.
Swansea, IL   62226
Phone. 618-581-6762
jamttey@yahoo.com

Mikhail D. Berkovich
Director of Mechanical Dept. 
Heideman Associates, Inc.
240 Larkin Williams Industrial Court
Fenton, MO 63026
Phone. 636-492-3200
mdberkovich@zakcompanies.com

Jamison Bloebaum, PE (BS ME 5/96)
Director of Pre Construction & Sales
Murphy Company
Cell: 314-620-4473
Main: 314-997-6600
jbloebaum@murphynet.com
www.murphynet.com

Richard W. Burns
Retired from Boeing Co
rwburns54@att.net 
riburns@siue.edu 
Home address:
4 Yorkshire Court
Edwardsville, IL 62025
[bookmark: _Hlk118229713]Jared Doerr (BS ME 12/16)
Sr. Field Test Engineer
Amsted Rail Company, Inc.
mobile: +1 (618) 419-5301
office: +1 (618) 501-6180
JDoerr@amstedrail.com


Jeffrey Elchert (BS ME 12/05)
Director, Engineering Project Management
Nestle Purina
Phone: (314) 982-2808
Cell: (816)244-7656
Jeffrey.Elchert@purina.nestle.com 

Darrin Feather
APC Team Leader
Wood River Refinary, MOS #1222, Phillips 66
900 South Central
Roxana, IL 62084
Darrin.R.Feather@p66.com
Phone: 618-255-2975
Cell: 267-294-6884

Danny Halel 
IPAC Chair, 8/19-Present
Manager of Standards
NTHALP Engineering
8 Gerold Lane Belleville, IL 62223
Cell: 618-402-4440
Office: 618-213-7888
danny.halel@nthalpengineering.com

Quinten Henke 
Progressive Recovery Inc.  
700 Industrial Drive Dupo, IL 62239.  
618-286-5000 x158 
qhenke@prisystems.com








Jason Hill (BS ME 12/93)
Vice President – Engineering
Emerson Tool Company
Commercial & Residential Solutions 
8100 West Florissant, Bldg. L, 
St. Louis, MO 63136
Phone: 314 553 5647
Mobile: 314 262 9499
jason.hill@emerson.com

Patrick Hogg
Nidec Motor Corporation
Director o:f Marketing
Industrial Pumping, Distribution & General Industry
Commercial / Industrial Motors and Drives
patrick.hogg@nidec-motor.com
Office: 314-595-8319
Cell: 314-230-6010

Trenton Kersting
Gulfstream – St. Louis
Engineering Group Head I
Trenton.kersting@gulfstream.com
Office:    +1 618 874 4562
Mobile:  +1 618 365 4767

Brad Korte
Vice President - Engineering
Highland Machine, 700 5th Street
Highland, IL 62249-0329
Cell: 618-401-2439
brad@highlandmachine.com

Jeff Ladendorf
Director, Continuous Improvement Amsted Rail – Truck Group
Amsted Rail Company, Inc
JLadendorf@amstedrail.com 

Sesha Madireddi, Ph.D.,P.E.
Chief Technology Officer
Nurturenergy, Inc.
65 Patriots Landing Dr
St. Charles, MO-63303
Office: 636 352 1332 
Cell: 636 352 8569 
sesha@nurturenergy.com





Atique Malik, Phone.D.
Team Lead, APC Group, Process Engineering
Wood River Refinery, Phillips 66
S.A.Malik@p66.com (work)
atiquemalik@mac.com (home)
Cell: 618-830-7606
Office: 618-255-3440

[bookmark: _GoBack]James McManus (BS ME 12/08)
Engineering Leader – Intelligent Factory Program
Reynolds Consumer Products
500 East Superior Ave.
Jacksonville, IL 62650
James.McManus@ReynoldsBrands.com
Phone: 217-479-1202
Cell: 217-370-2854

Zachary Pappas (BS MRE 5/21)
Reynolds Consumer Products
Contact information to be provided

Tom Petrunich (BS ME 5/94, MS ME 8/04)
Manager-Developmental Test
Amsted Rail Company, Inc.
Phone: 618-452-2111 ext. 11637
tpetrunich@amstedrail.com

Joseph Phillips (BS MRE 12/21)
Team leader
Animatronics deer team
joe.roboraider@gmail.com

Lukas Pirok (BS ME 05/09)
	

	CEO

	BHMG Engineers, Inc.
Phone: 618-410-2535
Email: lpirok@bhmg.com



Geoff Schreiber (BS CS 12/05)
Engineering Manager
Bastian Robotics
2200 Forte Ct. 
Maryland Heights, MO 63043
Cell: 618410-4441
Phone: 314 432-2224 x114
gschreiber@BastianSolutions.com
[bookmark: _Hlk97981918]
Jonathan Seffinga (BS MRE 5/21)
Mechatronics and Robotics Engineer
True Manufacturing 
jeseffinga@gmail.com

Ken Talley
Project Engineer Manager
True Manufacturing Co., Inc
2001 East Terra Lane
O’Fallon, MO 63366
Phone: 636-240-2400
Mobile: 314-956-3103
ktalley@truemfg.com

Tyler Thorpe (BS ME 5/20)
Controls Engineer
Amsted Rail Company, Inc
Phone: (618) 452-2111 Ext: 11144
Email: tthorpe@amstedrail.com

Chad Winkler
Technical Fellow
Boeing
chad.m.winkler@boeing.com

Pat Walsh 
VP of Operations
Ehrhardt Tool and Machine Co.
25 Central Industrial Drive
Granite City, IL 62040
Cell: 618-799-8062
PWalsh@ehrhardttool.com
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